

(POLICY)

Policy:	Grant Acceptance	Policy No.:	FI6005
Authority:	SUNY Broome Community C Board of Trustees		
Policy Owner	President	Responsible Party:	Finance
Approved:	January 12, 1993		
Revised/Reviewed:	February 2, 2021		

Broome County Resolution 90-352 Section 2302-A authorizes the SUNY Broome Board of Trustees to accept and administer grant awards made to the College. The Board of Trustees has delegated this responsibility as follows:

- 1. The Finance and Facilities Committee of the SUNY Broome Board of Trustees shall accept all grants that are greater than or equal to \$50,000.
- 2. The President shall accept all grants below \$50,000, and they shall be reported to the SUNY Broome Board of Trustees on a monthly basis.

Action (Created, Reviewed, Retired)	Date	Initials	Position Title
Updated Classification (1.22)	03/25/2020	KP	Secretary – VP Student Development
Reviewed – no changes	02022021	MS	VP Admin & Finance